Keokuk Grain Inspection Service
‘\“ 2626 Belmont Road
<02 - Keokuk, lowa 52632
319-524-6482

Benjamin D. Mills William O. Mills
Vice President, COO Treasurer/Secretary

Effective Date: July 1, 2025. This revised fee schedule supersedes all prior fee schedules issued by
this agency.
AMA Fees and Charges

Regular Hours: 0700 to 1500 Monday through Friday except Holidays.

Samplers/Technicians/Weighers/Clerical $26.50, per hour per person. All hourly rates
assessed in quarter hour increments.

Overtime Hourly Rate: One and one-half times the regular hourly rate applies to Saturday
and other than regular hours.

Sunday and Holiday Rate: Double the regular hourly rate.

Holidays include: New Year's Eve and Day; President's Day; Good Friday; Memorial Day;
Fourth of July; Labor Day; Thanksgiving Day; Christmas Eve and Christmas Day.

Mileage: The IRS standard mileage rate will be assessed per mile actual miles travel. Any
change to the mileage rate is effective when the IRS changes their standard mileage rate.
Mileage and travel time will be prorated where possible.

Travel Time: Travel time will be assessed portal to portal at the applicable hourly rate.

Cancellation Fee: If a start time is established outside regular business hours and the
customer cancels that day prior to the start time, a 4 hour per person cancellation charge
will be assessed at the applicable hourly rate. A four-hour minimum at the applicable
hourly rate will be assessed for service requests cancelled after
personnel are in route.

Standby/On-Call Fee: Standby/On-Call charges will occur when
an applicant requests personnel to be available but not on-site.
The elevator must establish a start/notification time for agency
personnel to be available for work. If work is not performed at this
time, and personnel are requested to be on standby/on-call,
hourly rates will be assessed until loading commences.



https://onedrive.live.com/?cid=2F9DD6348E67FE89&id=2F9DD6348E67FE89!s68bc961bab454362b4f51dadd56481fc
https://onedrive.live.com/?cid=2F9DD6348E67FE89&id=2F9DD6348E67FE89!s68bc961bab454362b4f51dadd56481fc

Phytosanitary Inspection, per carrier

Bag/bin sampling/inspection at warehouse (Per Lot)
Stowage examination, only

Weighing (Per Container)

Mycotoxin Testing (Per Test)

Sampling only, per lot/carrier

Witness fumigation, per carrier

Grade factor on certificate, per request

Data Entry/Corrections-------==========mmmmmmmmmemmmme-

Applicable Hourly Rate

$20.75
$45.00
$12.00
$4.50

$36.00
$12.00
$5.00

$10.75




